The study aimed at assessing the learning difficulties the basic science in secondary schools in Anambra 
state, causes of the difficulties and way out of the difficulties. Three research questions guided the study and 
the design of the study was survey design. A total of two hundred and eighty-five (285) junior secondary 
students selected through stratified and simple random sampling techniques from all the junior secondary 
schools in Nnewi and Onitsha education zones formed sample of the study. Instrument used for data 
collection was well structured and validated questionnaire comprising of 20 multiple choice items.

[...]

identified learning difficulties? 

Method 
The design of this study was survey design. The 
population constituted all the junior secondary 3 
(JS 3) students in junior secondary schools in 
Onitsha and Nnewi education zones of Anambra 
State. The sample was made up of two hundred 
and eighty-five (285) junior secondary school 

year 3 students drawn from schools in the two 
education zones. 
Ten (10) and nine (9) secondary schools 
respectively were selected from Nnewi and 
Onitsha education zones using stratified random 
sampling technique. In each of the schools,